

## Information Governance Team

Postal Address: Coventry City Council PO Box 15 Council House Coventry CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk Phone: 024 7697 5408

28 September 2023

Dear Sir/Madam

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) Request ID: FOI548184506

Thank you for your request for information relating to School Closure Data.

You have requested the following information:

I am writing to you in the hope that you have a file you might be able to send me that tabulates the dates that schools in your area closed over the period from the 2019/2020 school year through the current school year (2022/2023). For our purposes, it would be great if those data also include information on school closures that occurred for other reasons (e.g. industrial actions or weather related closures). For your reference, I have attached a copy of school closures data I was able to obtain from other authorities.

Please see the attached document.

Please note:

- 1. This only includes schools that informed us via the official reporting route.
- 2. It does not include schools that closed during the strikes.

3. It does not include Public Health closures due to COVID.

The supply of information in response to a FOI/EIR request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can

also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

For information, we publish a variety of information such as: <u>FOI/EIR Disclosure Log</u>, <u>Publication</u> <u>Scheme</u>, <u>Facts about Coventry</u> and <u>Open Data</u> that you may find of useful if you are looking for information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: <u>infogov@coventry.gov.uk</u>

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email <a href="mailto:icocasework@ico.org.uk">icocasework@ico.org.uk</a>.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

**Information Governance** 

School	Closure date Expect	ed reopening Original Category
Joseph Cash Primary School	29/11/2019	30/11/2019 Temporary Building Issue
Finham Park Academy	09/12/2019	10/12/2019 Public Health Related
, Finham Park Academy	10/12/2019	11/12/2019 Public Health Related
Foxford Secondary and Community Arts College	16/12/2019	17/12/2019 Temporary Building Issue
Grangehurst	14/02/2020	17/02/2020 Temporary Building Issue
Hillfields Nursery School	16/03/2020	17/03/2020 Other
, John Gulson	04/01/2021	05/01/2021 Weather Conditions
Allesley Primary	04/01/2021	06/01/2021 Weather Conditions
St. John Vianney Catholic	04/01/2021	05/01/2021 Weather Conditions
Radford	04/01/2021	05/01/2021 Weather Conditions
Howes Primary School	25/01/2021	27/01/2021 Temporary Building Issue
Cardinal Newman Catholic School	25/01/2021	26/01/2021 Weather Conditions
Woodfield School (Hawthorn site)	25/01/2021	26/01/2021 Weather Conditions
Howes Primary School	25/01/2021	26/01/2021 Temporary Building Issue
Woodfield School (Hawthorn site)	25/01/2021	26/01/2021 Weather Conditions
The Westwood Academy	25/01/2021	26/01/2021 Weather Conditions
Corley Centre	25/01/2021	26/01/2021 Weather Conditions
Baginton Fields Secondary School	25/01/2021	26/01/2021 Weather Conditions
Tiverton Primary School	25/01/2021	26/01/2021 Weather Conditions
Leigh Church of England	25/01/2021	26/01/2021 Weather Conditions
Allesley Primary	25/01/2021	26/01/2021 Weather Conditions
Kingsbury Academy	25/01/2021	26/01/2021 Weather Conditions
John Gulson	25/01/2021	26/01/2021 Weather Conditions
Howes Primary School	26/01/2021	28/01/2021 Temporary Building Issue
Allesley Primary	26/01/2021	27/01/2021 Weather Conditions
Howes Primary School	27/01/2021	29/01/2021 Temporary Building Issue
Hollyfast	26/02/2021	01/03/2021 Temporary Building Issue
Moseley	14/05/2021	17/05/2021 Weather Conditions
Moseley	06/09/2021	08/09/2021 Temporary Building Issue
Baginton Fields Secondary School	19/11/2021	20/11/2021 Temporary Building Issue
John Shelton Community	19/07/2022	20/07/2022 Weather Conditions
Woodfield School (Stoneleigh site)	26/09/2022	28/09/2022 Temporary Building Issue
Woodfield School (Stoneleigh site)	27/09/2022	28/09/2022 Temporary Building Issue
Woodfield School (Stoneleigh site)	04/10/2022	06/10/2022 Temporary Building Issue
Whoberley Hall	29/11/2022	30/11/2022 Weather Conditions
Woodfield School (Hawthorn site)	09/03/2023	10/03/2023 Weather Conditions
Woodfield School (Stoneleigh site)	09/03/2023	10/03/2023 Weather Conditions
The Westwood Academy	09/03/2023	10/03/2023 Weather Conditions
Woodfield School (Stoneleigh site)	10/03/2023	13/03/2023 Weather Conditions
Henley Green Primary School	10/03/2023	11/03/2023 Weather Conditions
Hollyfast	10/03/2023	11/03/2023 Weather Conditions
Leigh Church of England	10/03/2023	11/03/2023 Weather Conditions
Foxford Secondary and Community Arts College	10/03/2023	11/03/2023 Weather Conditions
Allesley Primary	10/03/2023	13/03/2023 Weather Conditions
Hill Farm Academy	10/03/2023	13/03/2023 Weather Conditions
Baginton Fields Secondary School	10/03/2023	11/03/2023 Weather Conditions
Sherbourne Fields Primary & Secondary School	10/03/2023	13/03/2023 Weather Conditions
Cardinal Wiseman Catholic School (Academy)	10/03/2023	11/03/2023 Weather Conditions
Caludon Castle Academy	10/03/2023	11/03/2023 Weather Conditions
Whoberley Hall	10/03/2023	13/03/2023 Weather Conditions
Richard Lee Primary	10/03/2023	11/03/2023 Weather Conditions
Grace Academy	10/03/2023	13/03/2023 Weather Conditions
St. Thomas More Catholic	10/03/2023	13/03/2023 Weather Conditions
The Westwood Academy	10/03/2023	11/03/2023 Weather Conditions
St. John Vianney Catholic	10/03/2023	13/03/2023 Weather Conditions
Broad Heath Community	10/03/2023	13/03/2023 Weather Conditions
Finham Park 2	09/05/2023	10/05/2023 Other